

NEWS RELEASE

Space Base Delta 1 Public Affairs 135 Dover St., Building 350 • Peterson Space Force Base, Colorado 80914 210 Falcon Parkway, Building 210 • Schriever Space Force Base, Colorado 80912 (719) 556-5185



Release No. 2410-01 Date: October 31, 2024

Controlled live fire training at Cheyenne Mountain Space Force Station

PETERSON SPACE FORCE BASE, Colo. – The Cheyenne Mountain Space Force Station fire department will be conducting controlled live fire training exercises on November 1st, 2024, from 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. at the base fire training center located on the CMSFS installation.

The potential for light smoke may be visible, however, the public should not be alarmed. All safety protocols are in place and the exercises are performed in a controlled environment.

Cheyenne Mountain SFS, an installation supported by <u>Space Base Delta 1</u>, hosts multiple Department of Defense missions and serves as NORAD and USNORTHCOM's Alternate Command Center and as a training site for crew qualification.

For further information, or concerns, please contact the Space Base Delta 1 Public Affairs Office at (719) 556-5185 or SBD1.PA@spaceforce.mil.

-30-